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Race 1 Tasco Benchmark 58 Handicap (Heat 1 NJT Series) 2000m SA: 12:15 pm
Prize $16,800. 1st $8,025. 2nd $2,925. 3rd $1,725. 4th $1,425. 5th $675. 6th $675. 7th $675. 8th $675. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:45 pm
Rail: True QLD: 12:45 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 58. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap. NT:12:15 pm
WA: 10:45 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Flow Meter Ellis Wong (a3) John Hickmott & Carrina 5607778266 168:17-22-24  $691,610 10% 38% 4 60
Riggs
2. Le Dupe Justin Potter Jordan Frew 6105022495 28:4-3-4 $67471 14% 39% 1 575
3. Sostenido (NZ) Sophie Logan Grant Young 9085230650 58:2-3-9  $112775 3% 24% 3 555
4. Lucadonis Jacob Opperman Darryl Dodson 5637499500 11:1-0-1 $13,225 9% 18% 5 55
5. The Armani (NZ) Kate Walters Bob and Kane Post 5057806009 142:13-10-7  $219869 9% 21% 2 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 4. Lucadonis 5 ]]f

h" 1. Flow Meter 4 (7;;

h" 3. Sostenido 3 é

‘“" 5. The Armani 2 W

h" 2. Le Dupe 1 é

Rail position: True Race Direction <
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= FI.OW M ETER Trainer John Hickmott & Carrina Riggs ~ Barrier 4
Jockey Ellis Wong 60.0kg Prizemoney $691,610
W 12 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 2050m W&P% 10-38
Sire Danerich Dam Trice Moss
g;‘;ﬁgg m‘?\‘a'hmgvitg‘ﬂ € Hickmott Career 12 Withs 312-2-2 15t Up 61-0-1  2nd Up 60-0:3
Colours Royal Blue, Cream Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap 168:17-22-24 Good Soft 45:5-7-7 Heavy 5:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 117:12-15-16 Track 5:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 5:1-1-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 47:4-7-5

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 MORP Fri30Jul2l  1950m BM68 Soft7 S Metcalfe 555 9 $10 Campobasso 56.5kg 6.80L 2:05.73 8 7
60f10 GAWL Sat10Jul2l  2100m BM76 Soft7  AJordsjo 540 8  $61 Mahis Angel 55.5kg 8.60L 2:15.34 10 9
10 of 12 MURR Sat 3Jul21  1800m BM72 Soft5 S Metcalfe 540 1  $41 Irish Butterfly 59.0kg 2.20L 1:51.52 8 7
70f13 MORP Sat26Jun2l 2032m BM78 Heavy9 J Maund 540 11 $812I‘\{8t51UsuaI Glorious 59.5kg 9.50L 8 7
70f15 MURR Sat19)un2l 1600m BM76 Soft7 ) Maund 540 10 $201 Scottish Dancer s9skg 50013793 12 13
a n I.E DUPE Trainer Jordan Frew Barrier 1
) Jockey Justin Potter 57.5kg Prizemoney $67,471

8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1609m - 2050m W&P% 14-39

Sire Duporth Dam Triangular

Breeder Letmar Investments Pty Ltd Career 28:4-3-4 12 Mths 31-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Owners Mrs H A Frew & J R Frew

Colours Black And Royal Blue Diagonal Halves, White Fern And Red Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-2 Soft 10:2-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 12:3-2-2 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f16 MURR Wed 14Jul21 1800m BM54 Soft5 ) Potter 600 16  $7 Lollielucas 60.0kg 4.50L 1:51.65 5 4
1of14 BALA  Wed 30Jun21 1609m BM58 Soft5  J Potter 56.0 13 $31 Le Dupe 56.0kg 1.50L 1:385 8 7
10 of 13 GAWL Wed 16Jun21 1200m BM58 Soft6 S Logan 56.5 7  $41 Bon Pegasus 57.5kg 5.60L 1:14.36 1 12
10 of 12 STRA  Wed 15Apr20 2050m BM62 Good4 J Maund 56.5 4  $10 Love 'N' Peace 60.5kg 10.50L 2:10.74 35
20f12 MURR Wed 8Apr20 2400m BM66 Good4 J Maund 570 4 $8.50 Hasta La Bullet 56.5kg 2.50L 2:32.06 31
- Trainer Grant Young Barrier 3

_ 5y n SOSTENIDO Jockey Sophie Logan 55.5kg Prizemoney $112,775
[\ 'j: 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 3-24
< T Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Eftee One

Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd Career 58:2-3-9 12 Mths 35:0-1-7 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Owners Roi Bloodstock (Mgr: E C Watt)

Colours Teal, Turquoise Angled Quarters And Sleeves, Teal Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:2-1-5  Soft 16:0-2-4 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 7:0-0-3  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 MORP Fri30Jul2l  1950m BM68 Soft7  E Boyd 540 2 $41 Campobasso 56.5kg 14.10L 2:05.73 7 9
110f13 MURR Wed 14Jul21 2500m BM62 Soft5 D Tourneur 54.5 12 $21 Clever Man 57.5kg 17.90L 2:42.89 12 13
8of11 PORT Sun4jul2l  2300m PT A Cup Good B Price 540 1 $142Czc2)r(1)21ermara Rose 54.0kg 13.70L 9 3
50f11 BALA Wed 30Jun21 2212m BM62 Soft5 D Tourneur 55.0 3 $5.50 Lutz 57.5kg 5.20L 2:21.89 5 6
20f7 MURR Sat19Jun2l 2500m BM74 Soft7 D Tourneur 540 5 $8.50 Azzureous 54.0kg 1.30L 2:51.27 1 1
= I.U CADON Is Trainer Darryl Dodson Barrier 5
Jockey Jacob Opperman 55.0kg Prizemoney $13,225
f " .1 5year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1430m W&P% 9-18
A4 Sire Lucas Cranach Dam Eureka Reign

gxﬁgfsrl')\/:rD(jdsBc:r?véeFrBrewer G Anderson, J B O'Rourke, R J Wilson &S J Career 11:1-0-1 12 Mths 111-0-1 st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 21-0-0

O'Rourke ' ' ' ' Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Colours Cerise, Yellow Braces, Lime Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 NARA Sun27jun21 2000m BM58 Soft7  E Boyd 560 6  $11 Bear Arms 56.5kg 11.30L 2:12.44 5 7
60f12 EDEN Sun13Jun21l 2000m 0 - 58 Soft6 L Neindorf 56.0 7  $13 Written Rulz 55.5kg 2.70L 2:06.79 8 8
30f9 BET3  Sun30May2l 2000m 0 - 58 Good3 J Duffy 55.5 2 $11 Fratello 58.0kg 1.70L 2:08.12 7 7
70f12 WARR Sat15May21 1800m 0 - 58 Good3 S Fawke 56.0 2 $41 Northern Bliss 55.5kg 6.90L 1:50.56 10 10
40f8 BET3  Mon 26Apr21 2000m BM58 Good4 B Price 585 6  $15 Fratello 58.0kg 6.25L 2:08.34 7 7
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‘ Trainer Bob and Kane Post Barrier 2
y ey B THE ARMANI Jockey Kate Walters 54.0kg Prizemoney $219,869
' Illyearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 2423m W&P% 9-21

Sire Hard Spun Dam Baldaque

Breeder Unknown N 0. 0-0)-
Owners Mrs F R Walters Career 12 Mths 13:0-0-1 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Colours Light Blue, White Stars, Sleeves And Cap 142:13-10-7 Good 65:1-5-6  Soft 45:5-3-0 Heavy 31:6-2-1
Firm 1:1-0-0 Dist 21:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey 96:9-8-6

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 CAST Mon 19Jul21 1800m BM58 Soft7 K Walters 540 9  $81 Lost Impact 62.0kg 2.90L 1:54.79 5 4
10 of 12 PENO  Sun 30May21 1700m BM54 Soft6 L Halliday 550 5  $21 Mulga Lil 57.5kg 13.90L 1:45.9 12 12
70f7 MOE Wed 20Jan21 2400m BM58 Good4 K Walters 550 2 $21 Danluca 61.0kg 4.50L 2:38.97 3 7
80f10 YARR Tue 29Dec20 1950m BM58 Good3 D Holland 56.0 10 $101 Single Crown 60.0kg 7.55L 2:01.67 10 10
110f12 MOE  Fri11Dec20  2050m BM58 Good4 K Walters 56.0 11  $31 Ally's Reward 56.0kg 4.80L 2:10.13 10 11
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Race 2 McCarthy Transport Benchmark 68 Handicap 1200m SA: 12:55 pm
Prize $16,800. 1st $8,025. 2nd $2,925. 3rd $1,725. 4th $1,425. 5th $675. 6th $675. 7th $675. 8th $675. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:25 pm
Rail: True QLD: 1:25 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 68. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap. NT:12:55 pm
WA: 11:25 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Pewter Emily Finnegan Sue Murphy 1448123324 62:10-11-9  $162,265 16% 48% 4 61
2. This Kid Rocks Geoff O'Loughlin Belinda O'Loughlin x23327795s 63:8-11-11  $265315 13% 48% 2 585
3. Beeokay Sophie Logan Grant Young 6079840059 55:8-12-2  $206,520 15% 40% 5 54.5
4. Halo's Quest Jacob Opperman ~ Vanessa Hutchinson 8501346537 17:1-2-7 $43403 6% 59% 3 54
5. First Reward Kayla Crowther Sharon Hayes 0274s4s30s 25:3-3-5 $50,900 12% 44% 1 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 3. Beeokay 5 M
‘B" 1. Pewter 4 c;‘;

h" 4. Halo's Quest 3 é

h" 2. This Kid Rocks 2 s

n" 5. First Reward 1 é

Rail position: True Race Direction

Bordertown | Page 5



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

- Trainer Sue Murphy Barrier 4
e PEWTER Jockey Emily Finnegan 61.0kg Prizemoney $162,265
‘* 8 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1550m W&P% 16-48
. ™ Sire More Than Ready Dam Offer
g;‘;ﬁng’T'\‘FemhaZE”ijf';Rsutuld L Rudos 3 Koot i K Lo C2TEET 6210-11-9 12 Miths 183-5-4 15t Up 5010 2nd Up 42-0-0
&) Liatomet T g RgEs T T O bim 11-0-0 Good 20:1-7-4  Soft285-3-3  Heavy 133-1-2
Colours White, Red Star, Black Sleeves, Red Cap Jockey 13:4-1-3  Dist 11:2-1-2 Track 11:3-3-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of7 BORD Wed7Jul21  1200m BM70 Heavy9 E Finnegan 600 6 $5 Pewter 60.0kg 0.80L 1:14.72 6 4
40f11 PENO Sun 30May21 1300m BM68 Soft6  CJones 590 11 $8 Black Syrah 59.5kg 0.60L 1:19.24 8 8
40f12 BORD Wed 19May21 1300m BM68 Good4  CJones 590 8 $9 Exalted Maxine 58.5kg 0.60L 1:18.58 10 9
80of 12 NARA  Wed 14Apr21 1430m BM64 Good4 B Price 61.5 5 $6.50 Bossy Britches 60.0kg 5.10L 1:27.64 100 11
10of9 BORD Sun21Mar2l 1550m BM70 Firm2  E Finnegan 56.5 8 $6 Pewter 56.5kg 0.70L 1:34.15 8§ 8
. n THIS KID ROCKS Trainer Belinda O'Loughlin Barrier 2
2 Jockey Geoff 0'Loughlin 58.5kg Prizemoney $265,315
Sers 9 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 13-48
#_ % Sire Super Kid Dam Princess Karen
Breeder Mr K Wong Career 63:8-11-11 12 Mths 15:0-3-3 1st Up 10:1-2-4  2nd Up 9:1-2-0

Owners P B George, L W Proud, B L C Kentish, G P Bright, M D Heinrich, R D

Tonkin, N G Smith, 5 J Creek, E J Bronca, | L Flett, Mrs G F Proud, Mrs C R Hume, ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:4-7-4 Soft 23:4-2-7 Heavy 5:0-2-0
Mrs E | Nelson, Mrs J A Mcpherson, Mrs F K Morrell & Mrs B L 0'Loughlin Jockey 5:0-2-2 Dist 36:6-5-7 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Colours Lime Green, Purple Star, Hooped Sleeves, Lime Green Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof MURR Sat7Aug2l  1200m Cg&e Bm68 Soft5 G OQ'loughlin 585 11 $41.00 Yulong Code 59.0kg 7.10L 1:11.02 g 11
12
20f7 BORD Wed7Jul2l  1200m BM70 Heawyd G O'loughlin ~ 59.0 4  $3F Pewter 60.0kg 0.80L 1:14.72 5 6
30f6 NARA Sun27Jun2l 1200m BM68 Soft7 G O'loughlin 580 6 $4.40 Challicum 54.0kg 0.60L 1:15.35 32
30f12 EDEN Sun13Jun2l 1450m BM64 Soft6 G O'loughlin 600 8 $211Ifzz:17i’§3l17ful Diamond 61.0kg 5.20L 10 38
20f11 PENO Sun30May21 1300m BM68 Softt G O'loughlin 575 9  $21 Black Syrah 59.5kg 0.10L 1:19.24 10 10
- B BEEO KAY Trainer Grant Young Barrier 5
_ : l ) Jockey Sophie Logan 54.5kg Prizemoney $206,520
[F 1)  7yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 975m - 1200m W&P% 15-40
© MY Sire Elzaam Dam Genaba
g:;ﬁgfs' 58?"&12232 tztc{( Ltd Career 55:8-12-2 12 Mths 202-1-1 1stUp 7:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Colours Teal, Turquoise Angled Quarters And Sleeves, Teal Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 284-5-2 Soft 213-6-0 Heavy 6:1-1-0
Jockey 13:3-3-1  Dist 21:2-4-2 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f11 BALA  Wed 28Jul21 1400m BM56 Heavy9 R Hurdle 61.0 9 $9 Canidae 59.0kg 8.00L 1:28.16 4 7
10 of 12 MURR Wed 14Jul21  1000m BM62 Soft5 M Aitken 60.0 2  $41 Kishstar 58.5kg 5.60L 58.55 2
70f7 BORD Wed 7Jul21  1200m BM70 Heavy9 M Aitken 57.5 1 $5.50 Pewter 60.0kg 7.60L 1:14.72 4 3
90f9 MORP Sat26Jun2l 1050m BM78 Heavy8 E Boyd 540 9  $51 Aadelad 54.0kg 10.70L 1:04.09 4 5
80of 12 MURR Sat19Jun2l 1000m BM64 Soft7 R Hurdle 595 1  $19 Atomic Lokade 58.0kg 4.10L 59.88 1 1
- n HALO'S QU EST Trainer Vanessa Hutchinson Barrier 3
Jockey Jacob Opperman 54.0kg Prizemoney $43,403
6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1700m W&P% 6-59
Sire Ambidexter Dam Delightful Dale
gwﬁgfsrFL\AJI’StlatII;I)?m:aCr?Etutley M T Stutley & Mrs M E Stutley Career 17:1-2-7 12 Mths 91-0-2 1st Up 50-0-3 2nd Up 20-11
Colours Red, Light Blue And White Stars Band Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-3 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-3
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of11 CAST Mon 19Jul21 1200m BM58 Soft7 D Yendall 60.0 6 $9 Canny Move 61.5kg 6.30L 1:14.36 9 10
10 of 13 PENO Wed 24Feb21 1700m BM58 Good4 R Hurdle 58.0 7 $5.50 O'mizzna 55.5kg 4.40L 1:45.23 3 4
1of 10 WARR Fri5Feb21 ~ 1700m MDN-SW Soft5 D Yendall 575 8 $3.20 Halo's Quest 57.5kg 0.20L 1:47.39 4 3
30of 11 WARR Mon 25Jan21 2000m MDN-SW Good4 D Yendall 575 7 $6.50 Arivakova 58.0kg 2.00L 2:06.73 4 4
40f10 WARR Sun10Jan21 1700m MDN-SW Good4 D Holland 575 10 $9.50 Mauser 58.0kg 1.60L 1:44.7 9 9

Bordertown | Page 6



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

— B Trainer Sharon Hayes Barrier 1
FI RST REWARD Jockey Kayla Crowther 54.0kg Prizemoney $50,900
9 year old bay mare (female) , Win Range 980m - 1200m W&P% 12-44
% Sire Reward for Effort Dam Welcoming Way
Breeder MrT G Butler Career 253-3-5 12 Mths 5:0-1-0 1stUp 8122  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Owners T G Butler .. . . .
Colours Black And Red Quarters, Green Sleeves And Cap Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 14:2-2-3  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 2.1-0-0

Jockey 10:2-2-1  Dist 7:2-0-1 Track 5:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 MURR  Wed 14Jul21  1000m BM62 Softs K Crowther 575 9  $26 Kishstar 58.5kg 6.10L 58.55 3 4
20f6  NARA Sun27Jun2l 1000m BM58 Soft7 K Crowther 580 4  $15 Early Plea 61.5kg 0.40L 1:02.8 33
70of7  MORP Mon 7Jun21l 1000m OPEN-TRL Soft5 K Crowther n/a Street Tough n/a 14.30L 1:00.77

70f9 BORD Wed 19May21 1000m BM58 Good4 K Crowther 585 4 $9 Justa Jillaroo 56.5kg 5.90L 58.64 7 8
40f9 NARA Wed 14Apr21 1000m BM62 Good4 K Crowther 570 7  $11 Wando Bel 59.5kg 5.10L 59.02 32

Bordertown | Page 7



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 3 Adelaide Galvanising Industries Benchmark 68 Handicap 1550m

SA: 1:35 pm

Prize $16,800. 1st $8,025. 2nd $2,925. 3rd $1,725. 4th $1,425. 5th $675. 6th $675. 7th $675. 8th $675.
Rail: True
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 68. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Longmire Bubble Cheekers FIRST TIME

Horse
1. Santelmo Fuego
2. Longmire
3. Canidae

4, Challicum
5. Keysor
6. Space Equity

Jockey

Ryan Hurdle
Jacob Opperman
Sophie Logan

Kayla Crowther
Angus Chung (a2)
Stacey Metcalfe

Trainer Last 10
Grant Young 4099656733
Sue Murphy 2635325211

John Hickmott & Carrina x172815393
Riggs

Darryl Dodson 0156631335
Kristi Evans 1159958445
Lindsay Cadzow 0059505532

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Career Prize W%
284-0-8  $138590 14%
39:6-7-5 $91,855 15%

52:6-5-10  $114,370 12%

35:8-2-3 $92,520 23%
43:6-4-8  $109,945 14%
24:2-1-2 $32,830 8%

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:05 pm

QLD: 2:05 pm

NT: 1:35 pm
WA: 12:05 pm
P% Bar Wgt
43% 1 585
4% 2 57
40% 6 56.5
37% 3 565
2% 5 56
21% 4 54

n" 2. Longmire

Rail position: True

h" 5. Keysor

v 3. Canidae

’“" 4. Challicum
v 1. Santelmo Fuego

h" 6. Space Equity

3 an

2 S

e

Race Direction
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Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 BALA  Wed 28Jul21 1600m BM58 Heavy9 M Aitken 620 7  $11 Exalted Fire 61.0kg 3.40L 1:45.92 4 4
10 of 11 MORP Sat17Jul2l ~ 1550m BM68 Heavy8 C Jones 58,5 1  $26 Dominus 59.5kg 11.50L 1:37.42 6 8
90f14 MURR Sat3Jul2l  1400m BM64 Soft5 S Logan 60.5 2 $41 Just Folk 63.5kg 2.70L 1:25.75 7 8
90of15 MURR Sat19Jun2l 1600m BM76 Soft7 K Zechner 55.5 13 $51 Scottish Dancer 59.5kg 7.40L 1:37.93 14 12
60f11 MORP Sat12jun2l 1250m BM72 Soft5 R Hurdle 585 7 $511|}{Ig%r;ight Storm 61.0kg 8.60L 6 6
= n LONGM I RE Trainer Sue Murphy Barrier 2
=0 . Jockey Jacob Opperman 57.0kg Prizemoney $91,855
a4 7 yearold grey gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1700m W&P% 15-46
AR Sire Sn|tqu Dam Talus
gwrelgfsr Flt_l\/rvngrrlgchliohaEi-lgtlﬁgziusg:?\/lrridl\j C Brighton & S T Murphy Career 30:6-/-5 12 Mths 122-3-3 st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 3.0-1-0
Colours Lime, Black Band And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-3-5  Soft 16:3-2-0 Heavy 4:1-2-0
Jockey 10:2-3-3  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 7:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 BORD Wed 7Jul21 ~ 1550m BM58 Heavy9 J Opperman 605 4 $1316‘%t18n In Cairns 60.0kg 0.40L 1 1
60of 12 PENO Sun30May21 1400m BM58 Soft6  J Opperman 610 7 $5 Free Of Sin 57.0kg 2.00L 1:26.4 4 7
30f12 BORD Wed 19May21 1300m BM68 Good4 J Opperman 560 6 $8 Exalted Maxine 58.5kg 0.50L 1:18.58 8 8
50f12 NARA Wed 14Apr21 1430m BM64 Good4  E Finnegan 58.5 2 $8.50 Bossy Britches 60.0kg 3.00L 1:27.64 32
30f10 PENO Sun4Apr21  1300m BM68 Good4 ) Opperman 56.5 8 $7.50 Bright Belle 55.5kg 2.00L 1:17.39 6 3
= B CANIDAE Trainer John Hickmott & Carrina Riggs ~ Barrier 6
Jockey Sophie Logan 56.5kg Prizemoney $114,370

éh

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Carnivale
Breeder Mr J Fox

Owners J N Fox

Colours Teal, Black Seams, White Cap

a SANTELMO FUEGO

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Foxwedge Dam Super Lacuna
Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners J E Hickmott, S T Thorneycroft, Ms J H Horvat & Mrs N M How
Colours Royal Blue, Cream Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap

Race Details

UPL of
13
lof1l

70of 16
20f13
8 of 13

am

MURR Sat7Aug2l  1400m Bmo4

BALA  Wed 28Jul21 1400m BM56
MURR Sat3Jul2l  1600m BM60
MORP Sat 26Jun21  1526m BM60
GAWL  Wed 16Jun21 1500m BM58

CHALLICUM

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Anacheeva Dam Brompton's Girl
Breeder Mr R M Christie

Owners J B O'rourke, S J O'rourke & R J Wilson

Track
Soft5

Heavy9
Soft5
Heavy8
Softb

Colours Cerise, Yellow Braces, Lime Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

12 of 12

lof6
60f6
60f9

30f10

BORD Wed 7Jul21  1550m BM58

NARA  Sun 27Jun21 1200m BM68
PENO Wed 24Feb21 2100m BM64
MORP  Fri 19Feb21  1950m BM62

NARA  Sun 7Feb21  2000m BM58

Track
Heavy9

Soft7
Good4
Good4

Soft6

Jockey
S Logan

S Logan
S Logan
S Logan
S Logan

Jockey
B Price

K Crowther 54.0
K Crowther 56.5
K Crowther 58.0

K Crowther 59.5

Trainer Grant Young
Jockey Ryan Hurdle 58.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1600m

Career 28:4-0-8 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1st Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-4
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-0-3

Win Range 1000m - 1550m

Career 52:6-5-10 12 Mths 25:3-4-7 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 35:3-3-5  Soft 13:2-0-4 Heavy 3:1-2-0
Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 11:1-2-2 Track 7:4-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 11 $20.00 Morialta 59.0kg 6.50L 1:25.14 10 9
590 6 $5 Canidae 59.0kg 3.50L 1:28.16 9 9
575 13 $21 She's A Karaka 58.5kg 3.50L 1:38.9 16 14
570 5 $21 Jaamint 56.5kg 2.90L 1:36.67 6 5
585 7  $14 Call Me Dexter 58.5kg 8.70L 1:33.69 9 9
Trainer Darryl Dodson Barrier 3
Jockey Kayla Crowther 56.5kg Prizemoney $92,520
Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 23-37
Career 35:8-2-3 12 Mths 16:3-0-3 1st Up 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:6-1-2  Soft 7:2-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-0-2  Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 7:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 8  $11 Action In Cairns 60.0kg 14.50L 12 12
1:40.44
2 $12 Challicum 54.0kg 0.10L 1:15.35 5 6
4 $5 Bossy Britches 57.5kg 10.40L 2:10.17 2 4
4 $7.50 Master Of Zerprise 58.5kg 3.40L 7 8
2:00.74
4 $5 Bossy Britches 58.5kg 1.70L 2:07.22 8 4

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $138,590
W&P% 14-43

2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Soft 11:2-0-2 Heavy 8:1-0-

2

Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

W&P% 12-40
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3 KevsOR

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire All Too Hard Dam Midnight Martini

Breeder Mill Park
Owners K L Evans , HW C Crooks, D Schutz, O K Jong & J D Potter
Colours Ochre, White Sturt Desert Rose, White And Black Stars Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

10of12
1of14
50f13
90f13
90f12

&

GAWL
BORD
MURR
GAWL
MORP

Thu 29Jul21  1506m BM54
Wed 7Jul21  1300m BM54
Wed 23Jun21 1400m BM58
Wed 16Jun21 1200m BM58
Sat 29May21  1300m 0-60

K3 sPACE EQuITY

7 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Equiano Dam Cybercyn

Breeder Mr P L Bennett
Owners L J Cadzow, Mrs K E Cadzow & R C Crabb
Colours Emerald Green, Gold Dragon Fly Motif, Red Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details
11 of 12 GAWL
10 of 14 BORD

50f8
90of11
50f6

NARA
GAWL
BORD

Thu 29Jul21
Wed 7Jul21
Sun 27Jun21  1200m CL2

Wed 16Jun21 1100m BM54
Wed 19May21 1000m OPEN-TRL

1506m BM54
1300m BM54

Track  Jockey
Heavyl0 A Chung
Heavy9 J Potter

Soft  J Potter
Soft6 S So
Soft5  J Potter

Track  Jockey

Heavyl0 D Caboche

Heavy9 J Maund

Soft7 S Logan
Soft6 A Jordsjo
Good4

Trainer Kristi Evans Barrier 5

Jockey Angus Chung 56.0kg Prizemoney $109,945

Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 14-42

Career 43:6-4-8 12 Mths 13:3-0-3 1st Up 9:.0-1-4  2nd Up 8:1-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:4-2-5  Soft 7:0-1-2 Heavy 5:2-1-1

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 12:4-3-1 Track 4:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 7 $3.60F Keysor 59.5kg 1.10L 1:39.25 10 8
57.5 8 $3.30F Keysor 57.5kg 1.30L 1:23.01 9 8
555 5  $12 Ye Hella 59.5kg 2.20L 1:26.41 7 5
56.0 5 $4.80 Bon Pegasus 57.5kg 5.30L 1:14.36 2 2
56.5 12 $19 Fall On A Star 57.0kg 5.40L 1:19.1 1 10

Trainer Lindsay Cadzow Barrier 4

Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 54.0kg Prizemoney $32,830

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 8-21

Career 24:2-1-2 12 Miths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-0-1  Soft 11:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10  $61 Keysor 59.5kg 28.80L 1:39.25 2 12
56.0 14  $26 Keysor 57.5kg 6.80L 1:23.01 6 7
540 6  $15 Anrushka 58.0kg 4.80L 1:16.19 5 8
575 7  $18 Sanbuck 59.0kg 13.90L 1:07.1 1 1

J Opperman n/a

Disco Tilmorn n/a 3.00L 56.5
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Race 4 Bordertown Pumps & Refrigeration Maiden Plate 1550m SA: 2:15 pm
Prize $16,800. 1st $8,025. 2nd $2,925. 3rd $1,725. 4th $1,425. 5th $675. 6th $675. 7th $675. 8th $675. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:45 pm
Rail: True QLD: 2:45 pm
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. SA/NT Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights. NT: 2:15 pm
Gear Changes: 1. Barnacles Blinkers FIRST TIME, 7. If You Leave Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, 10. Imposter Elle WA: 12:45 pm

Blinkers FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Barnacles Lizzie Annells (a2) ~ Michael O'Leary 08s23 4:0-1-1 $6,460 0% 50% 2 58
2. Girido Jeffrey Maund Richard Nicholson 5840 3:0-0-0 $2240 0% 0% 4 58
3. Great Rebellion Stacey Metcalfe Kristi Evans 8659946550 8:0-0-0 $2400 0% 0% 3 58
4. Justedee Caitlin Jones John Hyam 3447095443 22:0-1-4 $25310 0% 23% 8 58
5. Nimir Emily Finnegan Sue Murphy 7856765558 10:0-1-0 $7365 0% 10% 5 58
6. Dorothy Rose Eran Boyd Jordan Frew 8534075064 8:0-0-1 $7500 0% 13% 1 56
1. If You Leave (NZ) Jacob Opperman Jeff Searle 7275342855 11:0-2-1 $16188 0% 27% 9 56
8. Pilot's Boulevard Justin Potter Shayne Cahill 4s6 2:0-0-0 $2575 0% 0% 10 56
9. Salsbury Hill Kate Walters Bob and Kane Post 5458465970 12:0-0-0 $749 0% 0% 7 56
10. Imposter Elle Dom Tourneur Henry Dwyer 6 1:0-0-0 $575 0% 0% 6 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 8. Pilot's Boulevard 10
h" 7. If You Leave 9 ¢4

“" 4, Justedee 8 %

h" 9. Salsbury Hill 7 é

‘“" 10. Imposter Elle 6 é

n" 5. Nimir . .-.
h" 2, Girido 4 o'(g

h" 3. Great Rebellion 3 &

1

1. Barnacles 2 4

n" 6. Dorothy Rose 1 ¢4

Rail position: True Race Direction
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4l

Race Details

11 of 11 WARR
80of12 EDEN
20of6  EDEN
30f10 PENO
40of7 NARA

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Unencumbered Dam Olivia Grace
Breeder Dr R White

Owners Dr R L White

Colours Red, Gold Stripes

Mon 5Jul21
Sun 13Jun21

1200m MDN-SW
1000m 2UP MDN-SW
Sat6Mar21  1140m MDN-SW
Wed 24Feb21 1100m MDN HCP
Sun 7Feb21  900m OPEN-TRL

* HGIriDo

m 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Glass Harmonium Dam Bourbondetta

Breeder D P R Investment Pty Ltd
Owners R V J Nicholson

Race Details

8of8 BORD

40of6 PENO

10 of 11 NARA
80of8 PNLA

Colours White, Black Crossed Sashes, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Sun 13Dec20 1550m MDN-HCP
Fri4Dec20  1700m MDN-SW
Tue 24Nov20 1430m MDN-SW
Sun 8Nov20  800m OPEN-TRL

iw
=
i

»
" &
- »

[EJ GREAT REBELLION

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sepoy Dam Danedina
Breeder Kambula Stud

Owners J Buckley, S Buckley, T S Buckley, A W Buckley, N J Buckley, S Buckley, P
Nickolai, R Holmes, H Sires, J Sires, Miss | Sires, Mrs C Sires, P Fahy & T Fahy
Colours Ochre, White Sturt Desert Rose, White And Black Stars Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0

Race Details

8of11 GAWL Thu 29Jul21
60of11 BORD Wed 7Jul21
20of7 MORP Mon 7Jun21l 1000m MDN-TRL

90f9 GAWL Wed 3Aprl9 1700m MDN-SW
90f9 BALA Wed 20Mar19 1400m MDN-SW

1200m 2UP MDN-SW
1100m 2UP MDN HCP

e

I} JUSTEDEE

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Zebedee Dam Justine's Pride
Breeder Mr G L Lesnikowski

Owners Hyam Racing (Mgr: Mrs T S Hyam) & Cornerstone Stud Farm Pty Ltd

(Mgr: S B Hayes)

Colours Bottle Green, White Checks And Sleeves, Star Cap

Race Details
3o0f11 PORT
40f10 BALA
40f14 GAWL
70f8 STRA
13 of 14 MURR

Sun 18Jul21  1498m 2UP MDN-SW
Wed 30Jun21 1609m MDN-SW

Wed 16Jun21 1500m 2UP MDN-SW
Wed 26May21 1600m 2UP MDN-SW
Wed 5May21 1200m 2UP MDN-SW

Trainer Michael O'Leary Barrier 2

Jockey Lizzie Annells 58.0kg Prizemoney $6,460

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 4:0-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft5 G O'loughlin 59.5 9  $21 Donation 59.5kg 10.05L 1:11.9 8 8
Soft G OQ'loughlin 595 7  $17 Tarakan 59.5kg 6.15L 1:00.09 8 9
Good4 S Wiseman 590 6 $6 Truporth 59.5kg 0.30L 1:08.81 4 3
Good4 JOpperman 580 8  $12 Golden Ripples 56.0kg 3.30L 1:05.83 10 7
Softt  J Opperman n/a Tataviem n/a 3.00L 54.5

Trainer Richard Nicholson Barrier 4

Jockey Jeffrey Maund 58.0kg Prizemoney $2,240

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4  J Maund 56.0 8 $101 Black Cheval 58.0kg 13.60L 1:35.17 5 5
Good4 ) Maund 565 2 $61 Peladera 56.0kg 9.40L 1:44.51 4 5
Good4 ) Maund 56.5 10  $61 Sir Coen 58.0kg 12.70L 1:28.89 1 1
Good4 J Maund n/a Wonaeamirri n/a 6.60L 48.24

Trainer Kristi Evans Barrier 3

Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 58.0kg Prizemoney $2,400

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Heavy10 S Metcalfe 58.0 11 $101 Go Bundle 57.5kg 9.90L 1:16.58 1 11
Heavy9 A Chung 55.5 8  $21 Scenic Host 57.0kg 8.90L 1:07.97 3 4
Soft5 A Chung n/a 1\‘l(\)lzes\glViII Remember n/a 0.70L
Good4 M Autier 570 9  $51 Mint To Be 57.0kg 17.00L 1:45.96 7 8
Good4 M Autier 570 1  $61 Classic Weiwei 57.0kg 14.30L 1:24.62 2 2

Trainer John Hyam Barrier 8

Jockey Caitlin Jones 58.0kg Prizemoney $25,310

Win Range - W&P% 0-23

Career 22:.0-1-4 12 Mths 16:0-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-3  Soft 9:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 7:0-1-1  Dist 7:0-1-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good  E Boyd 58.0 5 $3.70F Slipped Up 57.5kg 2.40L 1:30.27 5 4
Softe  CJones 58.0 5 $8.50 Smart Promise 56.0kg 2.80L 1:39.73 3 2
Softb P Gatt 580 5  $21 Turn Table 58.0kg 4.30L 1:33.98 8 5
Softe  J Holder 580 1 $6 Dalakara 58.0kg 5.10L 1:42.6 4 5
Good4 B Price 580 13 $411I?1a1r;iienne Monde 55.5kg 9.50L 10 10
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H nivir

.—" 6 year old bay gelding (male)

S

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Anna Pallida
Breeder Sheikh Mohammad Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum

Trainer Sue Murphy Barrier 5
Jockey Emily Finnegan 58.0kg Prizemoney $7,365
Win Range - W&P% 0-10

Owners R W Brighton, Mrs M C Brighton & S T Murphy E.a'eeor_ &%061'0 éz nr:ltz'soz(:)obo-o ;Stftu6'°_04f'g'0 ﬁ"d UPO?’(:)O(')l(')O
Colours Lime, Black Band And Armbands irm Y:U-U- f’o LY oft 6:U-1- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 NARA Sun27Jun2l 1430m 2UP MDN HCP Soft7 B Price 540 4 $18 Kzsczot 58.5kg 13.40L 1:31.91 1 2
80of 12 PENO Sun 30May21 1400m 2UP MDN HCP Soft K Walters 55.5 6  $17 Wynter Lady 55.0kg 10.40L 1:26.3 6 6
30f4 NARA Sun2May21l 900m Open-trl E Finnegan 0.0 Lancaster Sound 0.0kg L
20f7 NARA Wed 14Apr21 1000m OPEN-TRL Good4 ) Opperman n/a Moxatation n/a 1.50L 52.97
60f7 PENO Sun12Apr20 1700m MDN-SW Soft5 R Hurdle 590 6  $14 Young Lars 58.0kg 3.60L 1:46.69 32
3 n Trainer Jordan Frew Barrier 1
= DOROTHY ROSE Jockey Eran Boyd 56.0kg Prizemoney $7,500
‘ &~ & 5year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Sire Dundeel Dam Kohili
gwrel:ferP;l;rlZvrv] Lnggf:min;itiz Iit(Rj Dare, C R Biggs & Ruby Global Racing Career 8:0-0-1 12 Miths 8:0-0-1 1t Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Sky BIue,I Grey Fern’, Royal Blue SIeeves’And Cap, Grey Ferns, Sky Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Pom Pom Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 BALA  Wed 28Jul21 1400m 3UP MDN-SW Heavy9 E Boyd 56.0 $18 Malinong Club 55.5kg 8.00L 1:28.12 3 4
30f8 STRA  Wed 26May21 1600m 2UP MDN-SW Soft6  E Boyd 560 4  $17 Dalakara 58.0kg 0.70L 1:42.6 7 7
40f12 BALA  Wed 12May21 1400m 2UP MDN-SW Good4  E Boyd 560 6  $31Ye Hella57.5kg 4.10L 1:24.16 22
110f 12 BALA  Wed 17Mar21 1200m MDN-SW Good4  E Finnegan 560 8 $611$a/g%§t Distraction 56.0kg 7.60L 12 12
70f12 MURR Wed 3Mar21 900m MDN-SW Good4 B Vorster 560 6 $10 Mi;ss Mucinni 55.0kg 4.90L 52.44 9
ke . Trainer Jeff Searle Barrier 9
) =3 7 IF YOU LEAVE Jockey Jacob Opperman 56.0kg Prizemoney $16,188
& % 5yearold bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-27
W 0% Sire Iffraaj Dam Dagmar
gfvssgfs’g l\c/la‘l"’st}:n“gngo Career 11:0-2-1 12 Mths 7:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Colours Gold, Orange Halved Diagonals, Orange Sleeves, Turquiose Hoops, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-1-0 Soft 40-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Turquiose Cap, Orange Diamond Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 GAWL Thu29Jul21  1506m 2UP MDN-SW Heavy10 A Jordsjo 560 8  $8 Em Bryan 58.0kg 5.60L 1:39.8 1 1
20f12 BORD Wed 7Jul2l  1550m 2UP MDN-SW Heavy9 J Eaton 5.0 1  $19 Goliotus 57.5kg 3.70L 1:40.13 1 1
70f14 GAWL Wed 16Jun21 1200m 2UP MDN-SW Soft6  J Eaton 560 2 $31 Lomax 58.0kg 6.40L 1:14.05 3 4
30f8 HAMI Tue 1Dec20  2200m MDN-SW Soft5 N Farley 575 1 $2'45F2T2rf?f Fair Express 59.5kg 2.70L 33
40f10 CRAN Fri6Nov20  2060m MDN-SW Good4 N Farley 575 4 $5Exalted Crownssoig21021185 6 4
' Trainer Shayne Cahill Barrier 10
n P"'OT S BOULEVARD Jockey Justin Potter 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,575
3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mint Lane Dam Ascending Nima
gmgfsfc'\"mrl RdR X"S”Gng  Abber T Homrabie 8. Dckecn ¢ Cater p | CATEET 2000 12 Miths 20-0-0 15t Up 20-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
McRedmond & C et o UM BRTEEN SR T B 0:0-0-0 Good 10-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Sky Blue, White Diamonds Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of 7 BALA  Wed 28Jul21 1400m 2YO MDN-SW Heavy8 ) Potter 575 1 $21 My Khalifa 57.5kg 3.30L 1:27.75 4 5
6of 7 STRA  Sun18Apr21 1200m CG&E MDN-SW  Good4 S Fawke 550 1  $21 Jonquest 57.0kg 6.60L 1:14.69 3 4
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5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Akeed Mofeed Dam Chinkara Dancer
Breeder Goldin Australia Pty Ltd

Owners Miss J L Walters & Ms M Baster

&; ] SALSBURY HILL

Colours Red, White Stars, Black Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f12 MURT Mon 12Jul21 1200m MDN-SW Soft5 K Walters
40f12 EDEN Sun13Jun21 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Soft6 K Walters
8of12 SPEN Sat9jan2l  2044m MDN-SW Good4 K Walters
40of8 SALE Sun3Jan2l  1740m MDN-SW Soft7 K Walters
60of8 CRAN Sun13Dec20 1400m MDN-SW Good4 K Walters

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Al Maher Dam Encosta Quidd
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

é K] IMPOSTER ELLE

Trainer Bob and Kane Post Barrier 7

Jockey Kate Walters 56.0kg Prizemoney $7,499

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 12:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 12:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 9  $31 Amazeballs 57.5kg 7.45L 1:12.54 9
575 8  $41 Tarakan 59.5kg 3.20L 1:00.09 9 7
575 10  $31 Atlantic Giant 57.5kg 4.55L 2:10.91 5 5
575 1  $81 Rich Dane 57.5kg 10.50L 1:51.92 22
57.5 4 $101 Safeeya 56.0kg 6.95L 1:24.75 6 7

Trainer Henry Dwyer Barrier 6

Jockey Dom Tourneur 54.0kg Prizemoney $575

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen) MWM Racing (Mgr: R Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1.0-0-0 1stUp 1.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Tranter),P Johnson, Miss L L Cheng, V%IY Huang, Y F Fan, ] Nepia,gP Ta?nﬁous, ¢ Firm0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Anthony, A G Walters, P A Murdoch, Y Hu, Mrs D Wu, S A Farrell, B Murray & R S Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
McDonald
Colours Red, White Gatecrasher
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
6of 6 CAST  Mon 19Jul21 1200m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7 ) Opperman 56.0 4 $26 Sweet Mary 56.0kg 14.451 1:13.02 6 5
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Race 5 Bordertown Haulage Maiden Plate 1000m SA: 2:55 pm

Prize $16,800. 1st $8,025. 2nd $2,925. 3rd $1,725. 4th $1,425. 5th $675. 6th $675. 7th $675. 8th $675. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:25 pm
Rail: True QLD: 3:25 pm
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. SA/NT Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights. NT: 2:55 pm
Gear Changes: 4. Abit Rattley Lugging Bt FIRST TIME, 9. Top Critic Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, 11. Attack The Pin Ui 228
Ear Muffs AGAIN
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Belvidere Prince Mitchell Aitken Sam Burford 6 1:0-0-0 $825 0% 0% 8 58
2. Fiouruki Lizzie Annells (a2)  Scott Whittle 7975885956 10:0-0-0 $5565 0% 0% 4 58
3. Lime Spider Jacob Opperman Darryl Dodson 07343 5:0-0-2 $5560 0% 40% 6 58
4. Abit Rattley Eran Boyd Jordan Frew 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 56
5. Disco Tilmorn Kayla Crowther Darryl Dodson 6 1:0-0-0 $750 0% 0% 9 56
6. Goldrhum Jeffrey Maund Richard Nicholson 5559 3:0-0-0 $1515 0% 0% 2 56
1. Gypsy Crown Justin Potter Darryl Dodson xs84 3:0-0-0 $2770 0% 0% 11 56
8. Roll Me Away Kate Walters Bob and Kane Post 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 56
9. Top Critic Dom Tourneur Henry Dwyer 4738546 6:0-0-1 $7785 0% 17% 1 56
10. Redwinelover Ben Price (a2) Travis Doudle 3 1:0-0-1 $2,225 0% 100% 10 54
11. Attack The Pin Dion Koch 4075822642 12:0-3-0 $14160 0% 25% 7 56
12. Eroki Stacey Metcalfe Bill Bogarts 5700s0 4:0-0-0 $615 0% 0% 3 58

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

’B" 4, Abit Rattley 12 '

h" 7. Gypsy Crown 11 :E‘.

h" 10. Redwinelover 10 é
v 5. Disco Tilmorn 9 &

h" 1. Belvidere Prince 8 '.'

h" 11. Attack The Pin 7 in
h" 3. Lime Spider 6 AN

h" 8. Roll Me Away 5 W

‘“" 2. Fiouruki 4 0:5;3

h" 12. Eroki 3 C:B

‘“" 6. Goldrhum 2 lf(s

h" 9. Top Critic 1 .9

Rail position: True Race Direction
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- . Trainer Sam Burford Barrier 8
ﬁ 1 BEI‘VIDERE PRI NCE Jockey Mitchell Aitken 58.0kg Prizemoney $825
. 4yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
e Sire Host Dam Makabelle
Breeder Mr D Stewart 0-0. 0-0- 0-0- -0-0-
Owners D A Stewart & Mrs D L Stewart E.a'eeor_ ;8 8 0 éz “ﬁtg_sol(')o 00 0 ;Stﬂuo'?olg g 0 ﬁ"d Upl(_)(')OOOOO
Colours White, Aqua Diamond Checked Top Half, Black And Aqua Pin Striped Irm L= 000 U:v-0- Tt UL eavy LU-U
Band And Armbands, Black Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 BALA  Wed 28Jul21 1050m 2UP MDN-SW Heavy9 M Aitken 575 1  $17 Free Wilma 55.5kg 4.70L 1:05.17 32
- n Trainer Scott Whittle Barrier 4
OO FIOU RU KI Jockey Lizzie Annells 58.0kg Prizemoney $5,565
o } 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
OOF  Sire Citiwyse Dam Headless
g;‘;ﬁgfs' Hfg?giﬂfty Ltd Career 10.0-0-0 12 Mths %0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Red Circles, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 BORD Wed 7Jul2l  1100m 2UP MDN HCP Heavy9 L Annells 540 6 $5.50 Teesha 54.0kg 2.70L 1:08.56 9 10
90f13 BALA  Wed 30Jun21 1300m 2UP MDN-SW Soft5 A Livesey 57.5 4 $151 Blah Blah Blah 57.5kg 7.50 1:17.83 5 1
70f10 MURR Sat19Jun21 1000m 3YO MDN-SW Soft7 S So 575 6 $151 Spinola Bay 55.5kg 5.90L 1:00.4 4 3
50f11 GAWL Wed 2Jun21 1100m CG&E MDN-SW  Good4 A Livesey 57.5 10 $151 Chico Fiestro 57.5kg 4.00L 1:06.68 6 5
8of11 PORT Fri7May2l  1396m 2UP MDN-SW Good A Livesey 57.5 2 $21 Aqaareb 55.5kg 12.30L 1:22.16 7 6
B LIME SPIDER Trainer Darryl Dodson Barrier 6
; Jockey Jacob Opperman 58.0kg Prizemoney $5,560
. ‘ , . 6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-40
" AWET Sire Pellizotti Dam Miss Glory
gmgfsr g?rDvgggza:\jrsS}l:\?Morahan J Merrett, A Saunderson, N E Bull, T Career 50-0-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-2  1st Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Willersdorf, B Witmitz,’J Gordon, Mrs P G’ordon, Mr’s Y Earle & J F I’Earle ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 40-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Cerise, Yellow Braces, Lime Sleeves And Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f12 EDEN  Sun 13Jun21 1200m 2UP MDN-SW Softe L Neindorf 59.5 12 $16 Picaroon 57.5kg 14.65L 1:13.04 100 11
70f9 BET3  Sun30May2l 1200m MDN-SW Good4 ] Duffy 59.5 3 $10 Semenuk 59.5kg 5.00L 1:13.04 4 4
30f10 BORD Wed 19May21 1200m 2UP MDN-SW Good4 K Crowther 580 6 $5.50 Ghetto 55.5kg 3.50L 1:12.13 1 2
40f9 BET3  Mon 26Apr21 1200m MDN-SW Good4 B Price 595 7 $9 Gatsby's Girl 57.5kg 2.00L 1:12.96 6 5
30f12 NARA Wed 14Apr21 1100m MDN-SW Good4 K Crowther 580 2 $3.50F Jaywick 58.0kg 2.40L 1:06.88 4 4
Y n Trainer Jordan Frew Barrier 12
ABIT RATTLEY Jockey Eran Boyd 56.0kg
3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Turffontein Dam Philliann
Breeder Mr P L Bennett
Owners P L Bennett, ] D Frew & Mrs Y E Hunt FIRST STARTER
Colours Blue, Green Four Leaf Clover, White Sleeves, Blue And White Quartered
Cap
- H Trainer Darryl Dodson Barrier 9
DISCO TI LMORN Jockey Kayla Crowther 56.0kg Prizemoney $750
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-0
4% Sire Squamosa Dam Disco Tillate
gt;lssgfsrl')\/:rDSdz\ﬂntvh\;ysgwyer J Merrett, M Tink, Mrs L Tink, B Hendy, A Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1.0-0-0 1t Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Smith, K Clark & W Maddern ' ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Pink Spots Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of8 NARA Sun27Jun21 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Soft7 K Crowther 55.5 3 $3F Comrade Bill 57.5kg 4.60L 1:02.36 5 7
lof6 BORD Wed 19May21 1000m OPEN-TRL Good4 K Crowther n/a Disco Tilmorn n/a 1.20L 56.5
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* 3 GOLDRHUM

m 5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Rock Face Dam Silver Locket
Breeder Mr R V J Nicholson

Trainer Richard Nicholson Barrier 2
Jockey Jeffrey Maund 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,515
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners R V J Nicholson & Miss R Nicholson :a ree[; 3 :8_8_0 22 n/c||t2§03(:)obo-o :stﬂUOROZ:OO—éJ 0 ﬁnd Uplzl(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Green Sleeves, Black Armbands And Cap JmI(‘ : 1_0_0 0 DO(: 0 0‘ 0_ 0_ To " '1_0 _O 0 Te;/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 BORD Wed 7Jul21 ~ 1100m 2UP MDN HCP Heavy9 K Walters 55.5 10  $31 Scenic Host 57.0kg 8.60L 1:07.97 11 10
50f6 EDEN Sat6Mar2l  1140m MDN-SW Good4  CPuls 575 2 $61 Truporth 59.5kg 3.30L 1:08.81 5 5
90f10 PENO Wed 24Feb21 1100m MDN HCP Good4 ) Maund 570 10  $26 Golden Ripples 56.0kg 6.60L 1:05.83 9 8
30f 7 NARA Sun7Feb21 900m OPEN-TRL Soft6  J Maund n/a Tataviem n/a 2.70L 54.5
~ Trainer Darryl Dodson Barrier 11
‘ GYPSY CROWN Jockey Justin Potter 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,770
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Ranae - W&P% 0-0
WY i hcimet Dam Gypsy Marauder ’
g:lssgfsrg/:rDEdétt)EhFi{SJoﬁ?tchison M H A Atchison, N R Parker, Ms M E Elis, ) Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 20-00  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Wayman, B G Sprake, D G Masoch, B D Towson, M Garratt, M F Coyle, M Meehan, AFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cummins, A lannuzzi, J Scanlon, R Calverley & R J Knights Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Cerise And Black Halves, White Band And Armbands, Hooped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof MURR Sat7Aug2l  1200m 3up Mdn-sw Soft5  J Opperman 560 3 $26.001|\{Iia;16hatten Times 56.0kg 8.70L 14 14
14 AL
80f10 STRA  Wed 24Mar21 1100m F&M MDN-SW Good4 K Crowther 56.5 10 $4.80 A Bit Racey 56.5kg 9.40L 1:08.3 9 9
40f10 STAW Fri5Mar21  1100m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 D Bates 560 9 $171'Y0lzjll(1)2ng Sovereign 58.0kg 4.25L 8 7
20f9  PNLA Wed 24Feb21 800m OPEN-TRL Good4 K Crowther n/a Comrade Bl n/a 0.30L 47.55
- Trainer Bob and Kane Post Barrier 5
.k n ROI'I' ME AWAY Jockey Kate Walters 56.0kg
! " 5year old bay mare (female)
Sire Akeed Mofeed Dam Olivia Lass
Breeder Goldin Australia Pty Ltd
Owners Ms M Baster & Miss J L Walters FIRST STARTER
Colours Light Blue, White Stars, Sleeves And Cap
s n TOP CRITIC Trainer Henry Dwyer Barrier 1
Jockey Dom Tourneur 56.0kg Prizemoney $7,785
sYafv 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Testa Rossa Dam Critical Angel
(B)m:?sr ||;ANrR,\:a§'in?nt/)|l?r2 McKellar), MHL Racing (Mgr: S McKellar), C Barrett Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 60-0-1  1stUp 20-00 2nd Up 20-0-1
| . B | . i ) e
W Gribble, J Penhall, JgWar%, On Pace Racing (Mgr: PgSimF?son), North Vic Racing Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
f(Mgr: R Stil)l), Bada Boom (Mgr: M Miller) & Kratzie Racing No 15 (Mgr: W _jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
ratzmann
Colours Navy, White Star, Green Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap, Green Star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 BET3  Sat24jul2l  1100m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6  J Duffy 56.0 4  $21 Gaius 58.0kg 3.10L 1:06.31 6 7
70f12 BALL  Tue29Jun21 1000m MDN-SW Synth M Poy 575 12 $6 Didier 59.5kg 5.90L 59.84 1 9
30f11 SWAN FrillJun21  1200m F&M MDN-SW Good4 M Poy 58.0 11 $5.50 Star Spirit 55.5kg 1.70L 1:11.8 2 2
80of9 KYNE Mon3May21 1200m MDN-SW Soft W Price 575 6 $4.40 King Dick 59.5kg 12.95L 1:13.84 9 9
40f9 KYNE Sun40ct20 1212m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6 M Poy 560 7 $7 Defence Force 58.0kg 1.50L 1:14.08 1 1
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= FT] REDWINELOVER

@ 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Sidestep Dam Star of Destiny

Trainer Travis Doudle Barrier 10
Jockey Ben Price 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,225
Win Range - W&P% 0-100

g;sﬁgfsfxaccQ“ﬁrLeASQUd Mo esrol T3 bouden p g, CATEET L0l 12Mehs 1001 1stUp10-0-1  2nd Up 00-0-0
Mandeed T one AR T e, £ EORgE Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-1
Colours Black And White Checks, Royal Blue Sleeves, Black And White Checked Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 BALA  Wed 28Jul21 1050m 2UP MDN-SW Heavy9 B Price 53.5 2 $3.50F Howl 57.5kg 2.20L 1:05.02 1 1
1 ATTACK THE PIN Trainer Dion Koch Barrier 7
Filas Jockey 56.0kg Prizemoney $14,160
+ W % Syearold grey mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
*. " Sire Zebedee Dam Dulcie Dee
gﬁﬁgfsrvl?lﬂli gnlzrnrl\]/lersr R M Tanner, Miss T P Tanner, J Tanner, D R Tanner, § Career 12:0-3-0 12 Mths 11.0-3-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
Hughes, M Seagrim, D’Govan, M Little, P B Fischer, P V\/illiams & D D Gavrilovlic Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 8:0-2-0 Soft 40-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Purple Grapes, Diamonds On Sleeves Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-3-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f 11 PORT  Fri6Aug2l  1200m 3up Mdn-sw Good B Price 56.0 7 $13.00 Wandering Eye 58.0kg 1.00L 1:11.14 1 1
10 of 14 MURR Wed 14Jul21 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Soft5 B Price 56.0 12 $61 Rusty Halo 57.5kg 5.70L 58.43 1 1
70f8 NARA Sun27Jun2l 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Soft7 S Logan 56.0 5 $5.50 Comrade Bill 57.5kg 5.20L 1:02.36 1 1
80f10 KING Thu 18Feb21 1008m MDN-SW Good4 K Crowther 56.0 10 $3.70 Needa 56.0kg 8.20L 59.85 4 4
20f8 NARA Sun7Feb21  1000m MDN-SW Soft6 M Collett 5.0 1  $14 Royal Mile 57.0kg 0.50L 1:00.16 1 1
- . Trainer Bill Bogarts Barrier 3
12 EROKI Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 58.0kg Prizemoney $615
0 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
*¥ Sire Dissident Dam Mafia Miss
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ M ?03:2?9 Career £0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Circle With Macadamia Nut In Centre Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 PENO Thul4Jan21 1400m MDN HCP Good4  E Boyd 550 5  $31 Fenceline 57.5kg 9.10L 1:25.95 3 4
13 0of 14 GAWL Sat2Jan21  1505m MDN-SW Good4 J Eaton 56.5 3 $1511|}g1()513tepulciano 56.5kg 23.10L 4 6
10 of 10 BALA Wed 9Dec20 1200m MDN-SW Good3 M Collett 565 7 $41 Iso;ssum Born 56.0kg 11.20L 1:10.37 3 7
30of7  MRPK Mon 30Nov20 1000m 3YMDN-TRL Good4 M Collett n/a Anilla n/a 11.40L 58.68
40f 7 MORP Tue 30Jun20 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft6 D Tourneur n/a Chosen Blonde n/a 2.20L 1:02.86
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Race 6 Border Ag Benchmark 54 Handicap 1100m SA: 3:30 pm
Prize $16,800. st $8,025. 2nd $2,925. 3rd $1,725. 4th $1,425. 5th $675. 6th $675. 7th $675. 8th $675. NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:00 pm
Rail: True QLD: 4:00 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 54. 56.00. No sex restriction. Maidens at time of entry are VUAT\: ;38 pm

:2:00 pm

ineligible. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. After You Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, Nose Roll OFF FIRST TIME, 6. Riched Tail Chain FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Comrade Bill Jacob Opperman Darryl Dodson x71s7 4:1-0-0 $10,765 25% 25% 1 615
2. After You Kayla Crowther Matthew Seyers 0916s713 7:2-0-1 $26640 29% 43% 2 59
3. Turf Tapper Justin Potter Shayne Cahill 8197240545 51:7-6-5  $138,755 14% 35% 3 585
4. Harbouring Ryan Hurdle Grant Young 4105326859 32:4-2-4 $98565 13% 31% 5 58
5. Circus Dancer Sophie Logan Grant Young 3995665403 67:8-5-5  $154073 12% 27% 7 575
6. Riched Eran Boyd Jess Giles 6577857445 10:1-0-0 $19290 10% 10% 8 57.5
7. Squadron Leader Mitchell Aitken Bruce Potter 4048018558 35:3-3-3 $49370 9% 26% 4 575
8. River Stacey Metcalfe Bill Bogarts 0701543743 24:1-3-5 $42,090 4% 38% 6 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 6. Riched 8 415‘;

h" 5. Circus Dancer 7 é

‘“" 8. River 6 é
h" 4. Harbouring 5 é

h" 7. Squadron Leader 4 Wj;

“" 3. Turf Tapper 3 é

h" 2. After You 2 é

h" 1. Comrade Bill 1 (=

Rail position: True Race Direction
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COMRADE BI I.I. Trainer Darryl Dodson Barrier 1
) Jockey Jacob Opperman 61.5kg Prizemoney $10,765
f=== 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-25
b— 4 Sire Squamosa Dam Yeo Miss
gxrel:fsrg/lg Ifeitswl\jscgyG Mcfarlane, R J Tresidder, CJ Carlyle, D A Carlyle, S P Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0  1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
McFariane, B Quinsee, s D A Quinsee, Miss ) Quingee, Miss R Quinsee, Miss FIrm 0:0-0-0  Good 1000 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Quinsee, T Hardeman, J McNamara, R J Blythe & Ms T A Breit, Gleneagles Stud Pty Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Ltd (Mgr: KJ Wacey)
Colours White, Red And Gold Band

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof MURR Sat7Aug2l  1000m Bm60 Soft5  J Eaton 58.5 13 $51.00 Rusty Halo 59.0kg 4.20L 59.02 13 14
14
70f9 BORD Wed7Jul2l  1000m BM54 Heavy9 D Stra 61.5 2 $8.50 Turf Tapper 57.5kg 2.60L 1:01.65 3 4
10f8 NARA Sun27Jun2l 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Soft7  J Opperman 57.5 4 $3.60 Comrade Bill 57.5kg 1.40L 1:02.36 8§ 8
70f10 BORD Sun21Mar21 1000m MDN HCP Good3 K Crowther 58.5 10 $3.50F Arachnattack 54.0kg 5.70L 59.26 5 5
40of6 NARA Wed 10Mar21 900m OPEN-TRL Good4 T Bull n/a Eagles Forever n/a 3.40L 53.14
,‘ n AFTER YOU Trainer Matthew Seyers Barrier 2
Jockey Kayla Crowther 59.0kg Prizemoney $26,640

5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 29-43

Sire Akeed Mofeed Dam Annenberg

Breeder Goldin Australia Pty Ltd Career 7:2-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0

Owners Mrs S Seyers . ) . .
Colours Royal Blue, White Seyers Racing Logo Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 13 GAWL Wed 16Jun21 1200m BM58 Soft6 K Crowther 58.0 11  $10 Bon Pegasus 57.5kg 13.80L 1:14.36 6 1
90f13 MURR Sat 22May21 1200m BM60 Good4 B Vorster 575 1 $5.50 He's A Balter 60.5kg 4.40L 1:10.58 22
10of9 NARA Sun2May21 1200m BM58 Good4 K Crowther 56.5 5 $7.50 After You 56.5kg 3.00L 1:11.65 1 1
60f 10 MURR Wed 21Apr21 1200m F&M CL2 Good4 T Pannell 580 2 $7.501C1IIII7ISWith Teejay 59.0kg 2.80L 5 6
lof6  MORP Fri9Apr21  1000m TRL Good4 J Eaton n/a After You n/a 0.30L 1:00.96
- Trainer Shayne Cahill Barrier 3

B TU RF TAPPER Jockey Justin Potter 58.5kg Prizemoney $138,755

ﬁ 8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 14-35
¥ Sire Dream Ahead Dam Chiasmus

Breeder Miss S Croft . : . .

Owners J A & Mrs M Glatz, R G Brooks & Mrs L Brooks Career 51765 12 Mths 203-3-2 1st Up 61-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-0

Colours Black, White Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:3-3-2  Soft 18:2-2-3 Heavy 7:2-1-0

Jockey 7:3-1-1  Dist 19:2-3-3 Track 3:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of8 BALA  Wed 28Jul21 1050m BM54 Heavy9 J Potter 59.5 7 $6.50 Grand Host 59.5kg 13.00L 1:05.05 2 3
10of9 BORD Wed7Jul2l  1000m BM54 Heavy9 J Potter 57.5 6 $5.50 Turf Tapper 57.5kg 0.30L 1:01.65 6 6
90f16 BALA  Wed 30Jun21 1400m BM54 Soft5  J Holder 58.0 15 $9.50 Hilumiere 57.0kg 4.20L 1:24.6 2 1
70f12 GAWL Wed 16Jun21 1100m BM54 Softe S Fawke 59.0 12 $10 Chevite 56.5kg 8.70L 1:06.78 9 1
20f9 STRA  Wed 26May21 1100m BM54 Softe S Cahill 58.5 2 $6.50 Tanja's Dream 59.5kg 0.50L 1:09. 5 7
~ Trainer Grant Young Barrier 5
5y n HARBOURING Jockey Ryan Hurdle 58.0kg Prizemoney $98,565
l\ l 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 13-31
Y Sire Harbour Watch Dam Crystal Belle
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd Career 32:4-2-4 12 Mths 221-12 1stUp5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Owners R O | Bloodstock (Mgr: E C Watt)

Colours Teal, Turquoise Angled Quarters And Sleeves, Teal Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-1-3  Soft 10:0-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 PORT Fri6Aug2l  1100m Bm54 Good  Slogan 580 11 $8.501A03T£130usand Degrees 59.0kg 2.70L 11 12
10f13 BALA  Wed 28Jul21 1300m BM54 Heavy9 J Holder 56.0 13 $3.80F Harbouring 56.0kg 2.80L 1:20.92 2 1
12 of 12 GAWL Sat10Jul21  1500m BM60 Soft7 K Zechner 545 2 $26 Jaamint 58.5kg 30.90L 1:32.97 3 9
50f14 BORD Wed 7Jul21  1300m BM54 Heavy9 M Aitken 575 13 $5 Keysor 57.5kg 4.40L 1:23.01 10 9
30of16 BALA  Wed 30Jun21 1400m BM54 Softs M Aitken 575 13 $13 Hilumiere 57.0kg 0.90L 1:24.6 12 11
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- B Trainer Grant Young Barrier 7
CIRCUS DANCER Jockey Sophie Logan 57.5kg Prizemoney $154,073
8 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 975m - 1100m W&P% 12-27
Sire Walking or Dancing Dam Circus Rock
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd Q.. 1. 01- 0-0-
Owners D A Guy & K B Guy Career 67:8-5-5 12 Mths 14:1-1-2 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 46:8-5-3  Soft 15:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Colours Red, Gold Shield, Black Prancing Horse And K D, Black Sleeves, Red Cap .
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 22:3-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 GAWL Thu29Jul21 1100m BM54 Heavy10 C Jones 575 8 $121I$)l;sgg/dustysunshine 56.5kg 3.30L 10 10
90f15 MURR Wed 14Jul21 1200m BM54 Soft5  Clones 580 14§15 Spéars 58.0kg 4.50L 1:11.15 13 1
90of13 MURR Sat3Jul2l  1200m BM60 Softs  ClJones 56.0 3 $61 Munster 61.5kg 6.30L 1:12.5 9 7
50f11 BALA  Wed 30Jun21 1200m BM58 Softs M Aitken 57.0 11  $17 Morialta 59.0kg 5.90L 1:11.36 8 6
60of13 MURR Sat19Jun2l 1200m BM60 Soft7  ClJones 56.5 5  $71 Great Diviner 60.0kg 3.00L 1:13. 100 9
- n Trainer Jess Giles Barrier 8
e RICHED . Jockey Eran Boyd 57.5kg Prizemoney $19,290
4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1050m W&P% 10-10
Sire Rich Enuff Dam Edikeni
Breeder Woodside Park Stud Pty Ltd Career 10:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Owners Ms J M Giles & P Carey

Colours Sky Blue, Cerise Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 21-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of8 BALA  Wed 28Jul21 1050m BM54 Heavy9 A Jordsjo 580 4 $161$(§502t§h On The Rock 59.5kg 9.60L 1 3
70f9  GAWL MonSApr21 1200m BMS4 Good4  J Maund 585 8 $5.501{/Yaigaer Harbour 60.0kg 9.20L 32
70f7 BALA  Wed 17Mar21 1050m BM62 Goodd P Gatt 555 1 $5.50 Secret War 57.5kg 7.40L 10077 55
80f9 MURR Wed3Mar21 1000m CL1 Good4 ) Toeroek 570 9 $3 New Roman 57.5kg 5.70L 59.24 8 5
70f10 MORP Sat100ct20 1100m 3YO BM66 Good4 ) Maund 56.0 8  $41 Mileva 58.0kg 4.70L 1:05.81 5 5
A Trainer Bruce Potter Barrier 4
I SQUADRON LEADER Jockey Mitchell Aitken 57.5kg Prizemoney $49,370
A g,yeax <t>|d bay 96}?'”9' (Ignalk%)S orn Petrel Win Range 1100m W&P% 9-26
) ire Astronomer Royal Dam Southern Petre
gwrelgfsr I\I/)Irrs/Fi IY\Fl’gtltt:r B O Potter, Miss T L Potter, Miss A J Potter, Miss R A Career 35:3-3-3 12 Mths 71-0-0 st Up 6:0-1-1 2nd U 6:1-0-0
Potter, Miss A Potter & R A O'Kane ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 15:2-2-1  Soft 12:1-0-2 Heavy 7:0-1-0
Colours Black, White And Blue Sash, White Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 17:3-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 GAWL Thu29Jul21 1100m BM54 Heavy10 P Gatt 515 7 $311%%sgg/dustysunshine 56.5kg 3.70L 22
110f14 BORD Wed7)ul2l  1300m BMS4 Heavy9 C Lions 585 7 $51 Keysor 575k 7.10L 12301 2 3
40f12 GAWL Wed 16Jun21 1100m BM54 Softe P Gatt 585 9  $31 Chevite 56.5kg 4.70L 1:06.78 6 4
80of9 STRA  Wed 26May21 1100m BM54 Soft6  J Potter 590 9  $51 Tanja's Dream 59.5kg 4.40L 1:09. 2 1
14 of 15 MURR  Wed 21Apr21 1000m BM54 Good4 M Aitken 60.0 7  $81 Gaze Grise 58.5kg 8.00L 58.56 10 8
- Trainer Bill Bogarts Barrier 6
~ EJRIVER : .
Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 56.0kg Prizemoney $42,090
g VEEX OEdbrowanare N(lfen;ale) Win Range 1100m W&P% 4-38
ire Ambidexter Dam Missfi
gf‘;ﬁgg E';\"\;VDBgogfr‘tzardt Career 241-3-5 12 Mths 111-1-3 1stUp41-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Red WP?ite Star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-5  Soft 8:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
' Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 16 MURR Wed 14Jul21 1400m CL1 Soft5 S Metcalfe 555 12 $611V;/5P1£|"3key 'N'" Women 59.0kg 12.40L 1 2
70f16 BALA  Wed 30Jun2l 1400m BMS4 Softs  SMetcalfe 575 4 $71 Hilumiere 57.0kg 3301 1245 1 2
10 of 12 PORT = Sun 20Jun21 1396m CL2 Good A Livesey 58.0 12  $17 Rialtor 60.0kg 11.40L 1:22.38 2 3
1of8 PORT Sun6Jun2l  1100m 2UP MDN-SW Good A Livesey 56.0 2 $2.15F River 56.0kg 0.30L 1:04.13 2 1
40f12 BALA  Wed 17Mar21 1200m MDN-SW Good4 K Zechner 56.0 9 $511$a/g%§t Distraction 56.0kg 2.70L 2 3
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Race 7 Doan Pharmacies Benchmark 54 Handicap 1300m

Prize $16,800. 1st $8,025. 2nd $2,925. 3rd $1,725. 4th $1,425. 5th $675. 6th $675. 7th $675. 8th $675.
Rail: True
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 54. 54.00. No sex restriction. Maidens at time of entry are
ineligible. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 7. Baiandbai Bandages (Front) FIRST TIME, Tongue Tie AGAIN, 9. Young Lars Tongue Tie FIRST
TIME

Horse
1. Airwing
2. Black Cheval
3. Miss Mosh
4. Lingjun Topgun
5. Never You Mind
6. Saduka
7. Baiandbai
8. Is That So
9. Young Lars
10. Zoustorm
11. Loose Lip Lloyd
12. Azzuro Bianco
13. Ali Orphan (NZ)
14. Peruvian Express
15. 0'mizzna

Jockey
Jeffrey Maund
Anna Jordsjo

Dom Tourneur
Caitlin Jones
Kayla Crowther
Ryan Hurdle
Mitchell Aitken
Dylan Caboche
Justin Potter
Stacey Metcalfe
Sophie Logan
Kate Walters
Lizzie Annells (a2)
Jacob Opperman

Trainer

Mark Pegus

Lisa Dodgson

Sue & Jason Jaensch
Scott Whittle

John Hyam

Darryl Dodson
John Croucher
Bruce Potter

Jeff Searle

David Tootell (Snr)
Belinda O'Loughlin
Grant Young

Bob and Kane Post
Scott Whittle

Sue Murphy

Last 10

850750460
0751738658
x025415865
3750984611
0956716565
$5106518s7
8579s53160s
5263706950
459508848
2804765491
735450854
6566049875
605s0750s0
7700494603
4056131248

Career
19:2-1-3
18:1-2-2
46:7-6-6
12:2-0-1

9:1-0-0
21:3-2-2

8:1-0-1
23:1-4-4
14:1-1-1
33:2-3-2
18:1-1-1
42:4-0-6
57:4-9-4
33:1-0-5
29:4-5-3

Prize
$71,495
$21,790

$112,540
$25,700
$15,375
$38,540
$10,765
$48,850
$17,825
$65,275
$22,221
$81,665
$107,939
$23,965
$64,000

SA: 4:05 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:35
QLD: 4:35

NT: 4:05

WA: 2:35

W% P% Bar
11%  32%
6% 28%
15% 41% 5
17% 25% 10
11% 11% 12
14% 33% 8
13% 25% 1
4% 39% 2
7% 21% 3
6% 21% 6

6% 17% 13
10% 24% 11
1% 30% 15
3% 18% 14
14% 41% 9
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 13. Ali Orphan 15 17

h" 14. Peruvian Express 14 ‘éj

‘n" 11. Loose Lip Lloyd 13 §&

h" 5. Never You Mind 12 %

h" 12. Azzuro Bianco 11 ﬂ

h" 4. Lingjun Topgun 10 @

h" 15. O'mizzna 9 C,:j

h" 6. Saduka 8 Lliz‘-;-

h" 2. Black Cheval 7 C;?b
h" 10. Zoustorm 6 6":5

h" 3. Miss Mosh 5 ﬁh

h" 1. Airwing 4 O
h" 9. Young Lars 3 6

‘“" 8. Is That So 2 @
h" 7. Baiandbai 1%

Rail position: True Race Direction
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AIRWING

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Redoute’s Choice Dam Jeter
Breeder Milburn Creek Stud

Trainer Mark Pegus
Jockey Jeffrey Maund 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 4

Prizemoney $71,495

W&P% 11-32

Owners | Pegus Career 19:2-1-3 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1stUp 40-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Royal Blue And Sky Blue Halves With Navy Blue Diamond Band, White Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-2 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 AVOC Sat170ct20 1200m BM52 Soft5 M Julius 63.0 7 $3.70F Cienfuegos 62.0kg 12.00L 1:13.44 3 4
12 of 12 STAW  Fri 22May20 1100m BM58 Soft6 M Allen 590 1  $11 Ardeeo 61.5kg 15.10L 1:06.72 1 2
70f12 SWAN Sun 26Apr20 1300m 0 - 58 Soft7  J Martin 620 12 $3.901\/¥9ir%%0me Voyage 61.5kg 7.15L 2 2
12 of 14 GOSF  Sat 15Feb20 1200m CG&E BM64 Soft5 S Guymer 575 14§12 Gumshoe 61.0kg 6.77L 1:1134 2 13
40f11 NEWC Sat8Feb20  1200m CL2 Soft5 R Hutchings 560 8 $31123£‘T6he White Turf 59.0kg 3.46L 32
- n Trainer Lisa Dodgson Barrier 7
o BI'ACK CHEVAL Jockey Anna Jordsjo 60.0kg Prizemoney $21,790
‘*’ 5 year old black gelding (male) Win Range 1550m W&P% 6-28
-~ «® Sire Tough Speed Dam French Lace
Breeder Armidale Stud 1.9, 1.0 0-()- 0-()-
Owners J M Dodgson & L M Dodgson Ea ree(; g %102 2 (152 “ﬁtg.s17(')110 ! ;Situ;o[‘ff 0 ﬁnd Up14.1601000
Colours Sky Blue, Red Star, Royal Blue With Red Stars On Sleeves And Cap irm U:L-0- 0od 6.1-0- ot .04 eavy LU-1-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 16 MURR Wed 14Jul21  1400m CL1 Soft5 B Price 595 1 $611y;/g113key 'N' Women 59.0kg 9.60L 2 3
70f10 WARR Mon5Jul2l  1200m BMS8 Softs  J Hill 610 10  $31 Zakurak 63.0kg 7.55L 11062 8 9
lof4 NARA Sun27Jun2l 900m OPEN-TRL Soft7 B Price n/a Black Cheval n/a 11.80L 55.8
1of8 BORD Sun13Dec20 1550m MDN-HCP Good4 S Fawke 58.0 1 $2.30F Black Cheval 58.0kg 1.00L 1:35.17 1 1
70f11 PENO Fri4Dec20  1300m MDN-SW Good3 S Fawke 580 3 $3.20 Heavy Rotation 54.5kg 3.40L 1:19.87 33
‘ H MISS MOSH Trainer Sue & Jason Jaensch Barrier 5
' Jockey 59.5kg Prizemoney $112,540
MM 8 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1400m W&P% 15-41
Sire Moshe Dam Vincitrice
gfv‘::gfsf FiV'PrPNttJ DYeDrBP o 8 D & Outside the Box Racne (cr p CATEET 467-66 12 Miths 143-1-1 1stUp63-1-1  2nd Up 61-1-1
ety o DB petiman, BADay & Outside the BoxRachd MORE Fim 1010 Good 27624 Soft 15032 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Colours Black, White Bar, Stripes, Collar And Peak Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:3-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof MURR Sat7Aug2l  1400m Bm64 Soft5  E Boyd 55.0 13 $41.00 Morialta 59.0kg 8.20L 1:25.14 2 13
13
12 of 14 MURR Sat3Jul21 ~ 1400m BM64 Soft5  Clones 545 3 $15 Just Folk 63.5kg 4.10L 1:25.75 1 1
20f13 MURR Wed 23Jun21 1400m BM58 Softb  CJones 570 8  $14 Ye Hella 59.5kg 0.10L 1:26.41 11 10
50f12 PENO Sun30May21 1400m BM58 Soft6  CJones 57.5 10 $3.60F Free Of Sin 57.0kg 1.90L 1:26.4 1210
40f11 HORS Sat1May2l 1400m 0 - 58 Soft5 S Fawke 57.5 11 $8.50 Seeress 58.0kg 5.50L 1:27.92 1 1
1 LINGJUN TOPGUN Trainer Scott Whittle Barrier 10
00 Jockey Dom Tourneur 59.0kg Prizemoney $25,700
i 4year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1590m W&P% 17-25
2 Sire Charge Forward Dam Paulini
Breeder Esplin Family 9.0 9.0. 1.0. 1.0.
Owners M A Cornelius, S B Stokes & Ms E Brooks :a ree(; g 26200 ! 22 I\lclltz.sllé.é 01 ;stﬂUp.llolé) 0 ﬁnd Up3.2(.)10010
Colours Royal Blue, White Circles, Sleeves And Cap irmm B:0-v- 000 .10 oft 5:1-0- €avy 3.9-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 BALA  Wed 28Jul2l 1300m BM54 Heavy9 S Logan 585 1  $11 Harbouring 56.0kg 2.80L 1:20.92 7 6
70f9 MORP Sat17Jul2l  1300m 3YO BM68 Heavy8 J Eaton 540 9  $61 Great Diviner 58.5kg 8.80L 1:20.42 22
50f12 BORD Wed 7Jul21  1550m BM58 Heavy9 D Tourneur 570 2 $171%tzian In Cairns 60.0kg 3.60L 3 5
110f 14 BALA  Wed 30Jun2l 1609m BM58 Soft5  JToeroek 580 9 $21Le Dupes60kg800L 1385 21
90f9 MURR Sat19Jun21 1600m 3Y BM68 Soft7 ) Maund 545 6  $61 Exalted Fire 55.5kg 12.90L 1:38.74 5 6

Bordertown | Page 25



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

et Trainer John Hyam Barrier 12
-“h‘.: B NEVER YOU MIND Jockey Caitlin Jones 58.5kg Prizemoney $15,375
J:::.r 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1210m W&P% 11-11
m'm - Sire Epaulette Dam Kirra Sand
gﬁrel:fSrJRTusglt::g E?(r:flunt Ms A K Parker, M R Parker, M A Greenbank, P W Career 9.1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Greenbank, B Tyson, G J Matthews-Linke, Friday at Five (Mgr: M R Parker) & Hyam Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Racing (Mgr: Mrs T'S Hyam) Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Bottle Green, White Checks And Sleeves, Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 PORT = Sun 18Jul21  1200m BM62 Good  E Boyd 55.5 5 $20 Domination 60.5kg 17.80L 1:09.95 10 10
90f13 MORP Sat26Jun2l 1050m BM60 Heavy9 CJones 575 3 $311T0f;e068ig Goodbye 60.0kg 8.60L 9 13
60f9 MORP Sat24Apr21 1250m BM60 Good4  CJones 580 3 $8.50 Over There 57.5kg 5.00L 1:14.32 1 1
70f13 MORP Sat20Mar21 1400m BM60 Good3  CJones 585 10  $18 Neodium 63.0kg 2.90L 1:24.87 4 4
10of9 PORT Fri5Mar21  1210m 4UP MDN-SW Good4  CJones 580 6 $1.90F1§§%§r You Mind 58.0kg 4.30L 1 1
= n SADUKA Trainer Darryl Dodson Barrier 8
Jockey Kayla Crowther 58.5kg Prizemoney $38,540

am

8 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Reaan Dam Hill Sea
Breeder Mr G C W Dubois

Win Range 1400m - 1550m

W&P% 14-33

Owners D | Dodson, M J Ward, Mrs J L Davis, B J Perry, G L Lemm, G W Williams Career 21:3-2-2 12 Mths 11.2-0-1 1stUp 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 41-0-2
L Barker, Mrs M K Cut’hbert, MissIJ Stafford, B G Barker &’G Vv Barkerl " Firm 1:1-0-0 Gfmd 120-1-1 Soft 8:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Cerise, Yellow Braces, Lime Sleeves And Cap Jockey 14:3-2-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 6:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f11 PENO Sun4Apr2l  1700m BM58 Good4 K Crowther 57.0 11 $7.50 Runbro 59.0kg 3.70L 1:45.91 33
1of11 BORD Sun21Mar21 1550m BM54 Firm2 K Crowther 570 9  $12 Saduka 57.0kg 1.00L 1:35.22 8 9
10 of 11 EDEN Sat6Mar21  1450m 0 - 58 Good4 T Bull 555 1 $5 Noble Rocks 58.5kg 7.551 1:28.93 11 11
60f13 PENO Wed 24Feb21 1700m BM58 Good4 K Crowther 56.0 8 $3.10F O'mizzna 55.5kg 3.20L 1:45.23 9 6
50f13 MORP Fri19Feb21  1550m BM54 Good4 K Crowther 58.0 12  $10 Mavette 57.0kg 2.30L 1:34.41 13 12
N BAIANDBAI Trainer John Croucher Barrier 1
1 . Jockey Ryan Hurdle 57.5kg Prizemoney $10,765
‘&, 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 13-25
— " Sire Pride of Dubai Dam Graskop
gw::fsr S\f\ﬁrﬂr '?r%fclhBelﬁa:gitgoﬂ(TTrﬁlgyth Thorp, D Simms, A Williams, B Career 81-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1stUp 40-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
Threlfall, P Barrett, Mrs T Mugglet;m, Ble S l‘\/litchell, JISheppardl& C Sheppz;rd Firm 0:0-0-0 wad 6:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Navy Blue Stars, White Sleeves And Cap, Navy Blue Stars Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 11 BALA  Wed 28Jul21 1300m 3YO CL1 Heavy9 A Jordsjo 56.0 2 $31 Castlecomer 57.5kg 7.00L 1:22.02 2 2
70f7 MURR Sat27Feb21 1400m 3Y HCP Good4 J Maund 545 4 $151 Struck By 60.0kg 33.50L 1:24.33 1 2
90f10 MORP Sat13Feb21 1250m 3YO BM68 Good4 S Logan 54.0 7 $151 River Twain 60.0kg 8.90L 1:13.99 8 7
30f9 MORP Mon 8Feb21 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft5 S Metcalfe n/a The Graduate n/a 0.90L 1:00.51
8of8 GAWL Fri29Jan21  1000m 3Y-TRL Good4 T Pannell nfa 3 Great Diviner n/a 31.10L 1:00.47
) n Trainer Bruce Potter Barrier 2
Is THAT SO Jockey Mitchell Aitken 57.5kg Prizemoney $48,850
A) 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-39
; Sire So You Think Dam La Remlap
g:;sgf: mzl\\,\{_ E:tlt::elg O Potter, Miss T L Potter, Miss A J Potter, Miss R A Career 231-4-4 12 Mths 11.0-1-1 1t Up 50-2-1 2nd Up 50-0-0
Potter, R A O'kane, A Pott’er, Miss B L‘udewig Shaw &’Miss A Potter ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 151-2-2 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 3.0-1-1
Colours Black, White And Blue Sash, White Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 GAWL Thu29Jul21 1506m BM54 Heavy10 K Zechner 575 2 $17 Keysor 59.5kg 2.20L 1:39.25 1 1
20f14 BORD Wed 7Jul2l  1300m BM54 Heavy9 K Zechner 57.0 11  $21 Keysor 57.5kg 1.30L 1:23.01 1 1
60f9 PORT Sun23May2l 1867m BM62 Good S Fawke 54.0 4 $3.50F Galaxy Falls 54.0kg 11.60L 1:53.28 2 4
30f8 PORT Fri7May2l  1867m BM64 Good S Fawke 540 6  $10 Korodon 58.0kg 3.30L 1:53.79 1 1
70f12 BALA  Wed 28Apr21 1300m 0 - 58 Good4 S Fawke 550 4 $18 Koruto 59.0kg 5.50L 1:15.73 2 4
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o n Trainer Jeff Searle Barrier 3
YOUNG LARS Jockey Dylan Caboche 56.5kg Prizemoney $17,825
5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1700m W&P% 7-21
Sire Ustinov Dam Rosalba
Breeder Mrs C Camerlengo Career 141-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Owners T J Lange & Dr C Camerlengo Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-1 Soft 6:1-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, Black Checked Sleeves And Cap irm U.90-0- ood o.U-1- ort 0:.1-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f16 MURR Wed 14Jul21 1400m CL1 Soft5 A Jordsjo 550 5 $611V;/5f1£|"3key 'N' Women 59.0kg 1.10L 7 6
Sof9  NARA Sun27un2l 1430m BM54 Soft7 A Jordsjo 565 1§16 Outinthestreets7okg 260013313 5 2
90f12 GAWL Wed 16Jun21 1100m BM54 Soft6 A Jordsjo 575 3 $26 Chevite 56.5kg 11.60L 1:06.78 12 12
12 0f 12 BORD  Sun 13Dec20 2000m BM62 Good4 D Tourneur 555 1 $152,%E‘t60f Aggression 55.0kg 23.80L 5 8
80f9 NARA Tue24Nov20 2000m BM62 Good4 R Hurdle 570 1 $8 Challicum 5.5kg 3200 20598 77
< . Trainer David Tootell (Snr) Barrier 6
PPy 10 ZOUSTORM _ Jockey Justin Potter 56.5kg Prizemoney $65,275
.'I" e o year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 6-21
* % Sire Zoustar Dam Crystal River
Breeder Mr R D Hannon 9.3 1. 1.0. 0-0-
Owners Ms S Holland, J B Mcllduff & A A Mcllduff E.a'eeor_ 336203 2 éz ngtggés.zlzz 0 ;Stﬂug’,oaolg 0 fl“d Up2_5(')°1000
Colours White, Blue Guardian Angel, Red, White And Blue Checked Sleeves And irm Y:U-U- 00 il Ot b:U-- eavy 2.U-1-
Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 BALA  Wed 28Jul21 1300m BM54 Heavy9 J Potter 56.0 2 $6.50 Harbouring 56.0kg 2.80L 1:20.92 4 3
8of 15 MURR Wed 14Jul21 1200m BM54 Softs D Tourneur 56.5 7  $17 Spears 58.0kg 3.80L 1:11.15 1 2
12 of 16 BALA  Wed 30Jun21 1400m BM54 Soft5 D Tourneur 575 1 $6 Hilumiere 57.0kg 6.70L 1:24.6 4 3
40f10 MURR Sun13jun2l 1400m CL2 Good4 D Tourneur 555 6 $7 Betta Eddie 58.5kg 1.70L 1:24.14 6 5
70f14 MORP Sat5Jun2l  1250m BM60 Soft5 D TSnr 550 12 $101 Poysed to Rein 61.0kg 9.40L 1:14.93 14 12
T LOOSE I.IP LLOYD Trainer Belinda O'Loughlin Barrier 13
& ey . Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 56.0kg Prizemoney $22,221
Sy, > year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-17
¥ % Sire Azevedo Dam Scelta
Breeder Mrs B O'Loughlin Career 18:1-1-1 12 Mths 90-0-1 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Quners Ms BL O'Loughiin Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 70-1-0  Soft6:0-0-0  Heavy 5:1-0-1
Colours Lime, Purple Star, Hooped Sleeves, Lime Cap frmm B:0-0- 00d /:0-1- oft 694 eavy 5.4
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 GAWL Thu29Jul21  1506m BM54 Heavy10 D Tourneur 570 6 $6.50 Keysor 59.5kg 6.80L 1:39.25 6 4
30f14 BORD Wed 7Jul21  1300m BM54 Heawyd GO'loughlin ~ 57.0 2 $11 Keysor 57.5kg 2.20L 1:23.01 32
50f11 CAST  Sun27Jun2l 1400m0 - 58 Soft6 K Bohorun 550 11  $20 Locko 59.5kg 2.90L 1:26.68 32
40f9 PENO Sun30May21 1100m BM58 Soft6 D Tourneur 550 7 $5.501$a/¥%§t Distraction 56.5kg 3.10L 7 7
10 of 12 NARA  Sun 27Dec20 1430m BM54 Softs  GO'loughlin 580 9  $26 Thanasi 59.5kg 7.00L 1:28.37 10 8
1 AZZU Ro BIANCO Trainer Grant Young Barrier 11
) Jockey Sophie Logan 55.5kg Prizemoney $81,665
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1050m - 1206m W&P% 10-24
Sire Dream Ahead Dam General Chloe
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd A (). 1.0 1.0
Owners Roi Bloodstock & Mrs L D Young :a ree(; g 26400 6 (1;2 IVcIItI;;iO(.)O 50 1 ;stﬂU9[?06.0110 1 ﬁnd Up1§610000
Colours Teal, Black Seams, White Cap frmm B:0-0- 000 52.4-4- oft 7104 eavy LU-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of12 MORP Fri30Jul2l  1250m BM60 Soft7 ) Maund 540 4  $71 Preakness 60.0kg 4.10L 1:17.23 7 6
50f15 MURR Wed 14Jul21 1200m BM54 Softs L Annells 555 3 $26 Spears 58.0kg 2.20L 1:11.15 8 12
60f9 BORD Wed 7Jul2l  1000m BM54 Heavy9 L Annells 560 9  $11 Turf Tapper 57.5kg 2.40L 1:01.65 8 9
60f11 MURR Wed 23Jun21 1000m BM56 Soft6 S Logan 55.5 9 $31 Kishstar 58.0kg 6.20L 58.95 3 6
110f11 STRA  Wed 26May21 1200m 0-64 Soft6  E Boyd 540 3 $26 Stryke In Style 60.0kg 7.70L 1:14.96 2 4
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‘ Trainer Bob and Kane Post Barrier 15
y ey AI'I ORPHAN Jockey Kate Walters 55.0kg Prizemoney $107,939
" 8yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1419m - 1600m W&P% 7-30
Sire Alamosa Dam Prey.
g;‘;ﬁgg ,\'\A"rOS"FO‘éa\';\*/a'?t‘;'g'”gs Ltd Career 57:4-9-4 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 80-2-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, White Stars, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 282-1-2  Soft 23:2-5-2 Heavy 6:0-3-0
Jockey 52:4-8-4  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f11 CAST  Sun27Jun2l 1400m 0 - 58 Soft6  J Luxe 540 5 $101 Locko 59.5kg 5.40L 1:26.68 6 7
110f 12 WARR Sat 15May21 1600m 0 - 58 Good4 L Halliday 540 4  $41 Coraggio 58.5kg 8.95L 1:37.48 2 1
50f11 HORS Sat1May2l 1400m0 - 58 Soft5 K Walters 540 7  $91 Seeress 58.0kg 6.00L 1:27.92 10 9
100f 11 MOE  Wed 20Jan21 1600m BM58 Good4 K Walters 56.5 2 $81 Kobe Princess 61.5kg 8.45L 1:38.72 8 9
7of7 BURR Frillan21  1350m BM64 Good3 K Walters 550 1 $lﬂlll}{lgc)glsieur Macron 61.5kg 11.30L 6 7
— . Trainer Scott Whittle Barrier 14
OO 14 PERUVIAN EXPRESS Jockey Lizzie Annells 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,965
' © % 7 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1396m W&P% 3-18
OOF Sire Clangalang Dam La Peru
g;‘;ﬁgg l\'\A"irSSS'\E"grg')'l‘(’ser Career 33:1-0-5 12 Mths 16:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Red Circles, Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 26:1-0-3 Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f13 BALA  Wed 28Jul21 1300m BM54 Heavy9 L Annells 540 10  $31 Harbouring 56.0kg 6.80L 1:20.92 11 12
70of11 PORT Sun4ul2l  1396m CL2 Good L Annells 540 6 $211I§2gq‘9Moon Rising 54.0kg 7.20L 8 8
120f12 PORT  Sun 20Jun2l 1867m BMS0 Good D Stra 540 1 $151 Rex Goliath 540k 4330 15336 9 1
110f 12 GAWL Wed 2Jun21  1516m BM54 Soft6 S Fawke 550 2 $41 ALittle Chunky 56.0kg 9.80L 1:34.95 4 9
40of7 PORT Fri7May2l  1498m BM68 Good S logan 540 3 $31 Sizzling Bullet 54.0kg 3.80L 1:28.:6 5 5
— . 1 Trainer Sue Murphy Barrier 9
e 15 0 MIZZNA Jockey Jacob Opperman 60.0kg Prizemoney $64,000
‘ 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1430m - 2000m W&P% 14-41
Sire O'Reilly Dam Mizzna

Breeder Sheikh Mohammad Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum

Owners R L Gale Career 29:4-5-3 12 Mths 17:3-2-3 1st Up 4:0-2-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Colours White, Red Star, Black Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 193-3-1  Soft 7:0-1-2 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 8:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 NARA Sun27Jun2l 1430m BM54 Soft7 ) Opperman 60.0 7  $3F Outinthestreet 57.0kg 2.50L 1:33.13 7 8
10 of 10 BORD Wed 19May21 2000m BM68 Good4 ) Opperman 540 3 $92E8(535|EEd Ambition 56.0kg 9.80L 9 7
50f10 NARA Sun2May21 2000m BM68 Good4 J Opperman 550 2 $8.50 Runbro 56.0kg 1.20L 2:05.16 7 8
60f13 NARA Wed 14Apr21 2000m BM72 Good4 ) Opperman 540 10  $11 Cuban Toonite 59.5kg 1.80L 2:06.04 4 3
1of7 BORD Sun2IMar21 2000m BM62 Firm2 ) Opperman 55.5 7 $3.70 O'mizzna 55.5kg 0.05L 2:05.14 5 4
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